
F e d e r a l  r e s e r v e  B a n k

OF DALLAS

Dallas, Texas, July 24, 1948

CONDITION OF MEMBER BANKS, JUNE 3 0 , 1943

To the Member Banks of the
Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

Condition reports of all member banks in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District, as 
of June 30, 1943, show total deposits of $3,115,114,000, reflecting a net gain of 
$247,225,000 since December 31, 1942, and an increase of $1,020,336,000 since June 30, 
1942. Loans, including overdrafts, as compared with June 30, 1942, reflect a decrease 
of $46,879,000, while total loans and investments show a net increase of $785,884,000 for 
the same period.

As compared with the call of June 30, 1942, individual demand deposits reflect a 
net gain of $693,576,000, while individual time deposits show an increase of $17,686,000. 
Member banks show total borrowings of $25,000, all of which is from the Federal Reserve 
Bank.

COM PARATIVE STATEMENT

Member banks in Eleventh District__
Loans, including overdrafts___________
U. S. Government obligations, direct and

guaranteed______________ ___.____
Obligations of States and political sub­

divisions____________________— 
Other bonds, notes and debentures____
Corporate stocks__ _______________ __.
TOTAL LOANS AND INVESTMENTS 
Individual—Demand deposits
Individual—Time deposits___
Deposits of U. S. Government, including

Postal Savings___ _ ____ __ ____
Deposits of States and political subdivi­

sions _____ _____ _______________
Deposits of banks........................ ....... .
Other deposits........... ...........................
TOTAL DEPOSITS _  ......... .....
Ratio of loans to deposits___________
Borrowings from Federal Reserve Bank 
All other borrowings____________ _____

June 30, 1943
570

544,192,000

December 31, 1942(Revised)
570

599,354,000

June 30, 1942
572

591,071,000

1,346,255,000 939,929,000 500,045,000

117.500.000 
19,489,000
5,611,000

2.033.047.000
1.972.459.000

220.941.000

126.165.000 
21,104,000

5,700,000
1.692.252.000
1.671.380.000

209.692.000

126.650.000 
22,941,000

6,456,000
1.247.163.000
1.278.883.000

203.255.000

211,998,000 201,878,000 62,816,000

161.379.000
517.279.000 
31,058,000

3,115,114,000
17.46%

25,000
— 0—

182.592.000
531.945.000 
70,402,000

2,867,889,000
20.89%

— 0—
7,000

159.283.000
366.456.000 
24,085,000

2,094,778,000 
28.22% 

—0— 
95,000

Yours very truly,

R. R. GILBERT
President
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