FEDERAL RESERVE BANK

OF DALLAS

Dallas, Texas, July 24, 1943

CONDITION OF MEMBER BANKS, JUNE 30, 1943

To the Member Banks of the

Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

Condition reports of all member banks in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District, as of June 30, 1943, show total deposits of \$3,115,114,000, reflecting a net gain of \$247,225,000 since December 31, 1942, and an increase of \$1,020,336,000 since June 30, 1942. Loans, including overdrafts, as compared with June 30, 1942, reflect a decrease of \$46,879,000, while total loans and investments show a net increase of \$785,884,000 for the same period.

As compared with the call of June 30, 1942, individual demand deposits reflect a net gain of \$693,576,000, while individual time deposits show an increase of \$17,686,000. Member banks show total borrowings of \$25,000, all of which is from the Federal Reserve Bank.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

	June 30, 1943	December 31, 1942 (Revised)	June 30, 1942
Member banks in Eleventh District	570	570	572
Loans, including overdrafts	544, 192,000	599,354,000	591,071,000
U. S. Government obligations, direct and			
guaranteed	1,346,255,000	939,929,000	500,045,000
Obligations of States and political sub-			
divisions	117,500,000	126,165,000	126,650,000
Other bonds, notes and debentures	19,489,000	21,104,000	22,941,000
Corporate stocks	5,611, 000	5,700,000	6,456,000
TOTAL LOANS AND INVESTMENTS	2,033,047,000	1,692,252,000	1,247,163,000
Individual—Demand deposits		1,671,380,0 00	1,278,883,000
Individual—Time deposits	220,941,000	209,692,0 00	203,255,000
Deposits of U. S. Government, including			
Postal Savings	211,998,000	201,878,000	62,816,000
Deposits of States and political subdivi-			
sions	161,379,000	182,592,000	159,283,000
Deposits of banks	517,279,000	531,945,000	366,456, 000
Other deposits	31,058,000	70,402,000	24,085,000
TOTAL DEPOSITS	3,115,114,000	2,867,889,000	2,094,778,000
Ratio of loans to deposits	17.46%	20.89%	28.22%
Borrowings from Federal Reserve Bank		0	0
All other borrowings	0	7,000	95,000

Yours very truly,

R. R. GILBERT

President

This publication was digitized and made available by the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas' Historical Library (FedHistory@dal.frb.org)